DESCRIPTION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
! The CM-DA-50 is a general purpose Digital-to-
Analog VMEbus board. This professional module
offers an outstanding design which incorporates
features most demanded in today´s first class military
and industrial applications.
!"This board implements industry-standard TTL

LEVEL 1, CM-DA-50 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software development.
LEVEL 2, CM-DA-50 MMT: Maintenance manual. Extended description intended for failure location in the module.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-DA-50 /V /T /M
PCB Mechanical Version
  A: IEC-297 Standard mechanics with front panel I/O connectors.
  B: P1101.2 Military mechanics with dummy front panel & wedge-locks.
Board Version
  1: 24 D/A channels, 14 bit, without galvanic isolation.
  2: 24 D/A channels, 14 bit, full galvanic isolation > 800 Volts.
Board Temperature Range
  C: Commercial range. Only available with fiberglass PCB.
  I: Industrial range. Only available with fiberglass PCB.
  R+: Military Rugged+ range. Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
  883: Military 883 range. Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
Note: Drivers for other leading operating systems can be optionally supplied under request.
Commercial, Industrial, MIL-Rugged & MIL-STD-883 Versions
CM-DA-50
24 Channel Optoisolated D/A Module
Computer 6U VMEbus Series
! -55 to +125 ºC ceramic military ICs.
! MIL-C-24308 & MIL-C-55302 Class I
    Connectors.
! Thin film 0.1% precision Resistors.
! No PCB tracks in external layers.
! MIL-E-5400 for avionics equipment class 1B
    (Temperature and Altitude).
FEATURES
MILITARY DESIGN
!"Commercial, Industrial, MIL-Rugged and
    MIL-STD-883 versions.
! Available in IEC-297 mechanics with I/O via
    front panel and military P1101.2 mechanics
    with wedge-locks.
!"Conduction cooled PCB with thermal overlay
    in MIL-Rugged and 883 versions.
!"High accuracy analog outputs..
!"Extensive software support.
!"Extremely simple programming.
!"Excellent price/performance ratio.
!"Two year guarantee.
! MIL-STD-810 D  Temperature
    (Methods 501.2 & 502.2).
! MIL-STD-810 D Shock  and Vibrations
    (Methods 514 & 516).
! MIL-STD-810 D Saline Fog and Dust

LEVEL 1, CM-DA-50 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software development.
LEVEL 2, CM-DA-50 MMT: Maintenance manual. Extended description intended for failure location in the module.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-DA-50 /V /T /M
PCB Mechanical Version
  A: IEC-297 Standard mechanics with front panel I/O connectors.
  B: P1101.2 Military mechanics with dummy front panel & wedge-locks.
Board Version
  1: 24 D/A channels, 14 bit, without galvanic isolation.
  2: 24 D/A channels, 14 bit, full galvanic isolation > 800 Volts.
Board Temperature Range
  C: Commercial range. Only available with fiberglass PCB.
  I: Industrial range. Only available with fiberglass PCB.
  R+: Military Rugged+ range. Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
  883: Military 883 range. Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
Note: Drivers for other leading operating systems can be optionally supplied under request.
Commercial, Industrial, MIL-Rugged & MIL-STD-883 Versions
CM-DA-50
24 Channel Optoisolated D/A Module
Computer 6U VMEbus Series
! -55 to +125 ºC ceramic military ICs.
! MIL-C-24308 & MIL-C-55302 Class I
    Connectors.
! Thin film 0.1% precision Resistors.
! No PCB tracks in external layers.
! MIL-E-5400 for avionics equipment class 1B
    (Temperature and Altitude).
FEATURES
MILITARY DESIGN
!"Commercial, Industrial, MIL-Rugged and
    MIL-STD-883 versions.
! Available in IEC-297 mechanics with I/O via
    front panel and military P1101.2 mechanics
    with wedge-locks.
!"Conduction cooled PCB with thermal overlay
    in MIL-Rugged and 883 versions.
!"High accuracy analog outputs..
!"Extensive software support.
!"Extremely simple programming.
!"Excellent price/performance ratio.
!"Two year guarantee.
! MIL-STD-810 D  Temperature
    (Methods 501.2 & 502.2).
! MIL-STD-810 D Shock  and Vibrations
    (Methods 514 & 516).
! MIL-STD-810 D Saline Fog and Dust

LEVEL 1, CM-DA-50 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software development.
LEVEL 2, CM-DA-50 MMT: Maintenance manual. Extended description intended for failure location in the module.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-DA-50 /V /T /M
PCB Mechanical Version
  A: IEC-297 Standard mechanics with front panel I/O connectors.
  B: P1101.2 Military mechanics with dummy front panel & wedge-locks.
Board Version
  1: 24 D/A channels, 14 bit, without galvanic isolation.
  2: 24 D/A channels, 14 bit, full galvanic isolation > 800 Volts.
Board Temperature Range
  C: Commercial range. Only available with fiberglass PCB.
  I: Industrial range. Only available with fiberglass PCB.
  R+: Military Rugged+ range. Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
  883: Military 883 range. Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
Note: Drivers for other leading operating systems can be optionally supplied under request.
Commercial, Industrial, MIL-Rugged & MIL-STD-883 Versions
CM-DA-50
24 Channel Optoisolated D/A Module
Computer 6U VMEbus Series
! -55 to +125 ºC ceramic military ICs.
! MIL-C-24308 & MIL-C-55302 Class I
    Connectors.
! Thin film 0.1% precision Resistors.
! No PCB tracks in external layers.
! MIL-E-5400 for avionics equipment class 1B
    (Temperature and Altitude).
FEATURES
MILITARY DESIGN
!"Commercial, Industrial, MIL-Rugged and
    MIL-STD-883 versions.
! Available in IEC-297 mechanics with I/O via
    front panel and military P1101.2 mechanics
    with wedge-locks.
!"Conduction cooled PCB with thermal overlay
    in MIL-Rugged and 883 versions.
!"High accuracy analog outputs..
!"Extensive software support.
!"Extremely simple programming.
!"Excellent price/performance ratio.
!"Two year guarantee.
! MIL-STD-810 D  Temperature
    (Methods 501.2 & 502.2).
! MIL-STD-810 D Shock  and Vibrations
    (Methods 514 & 516).
! MIL-STD-810 D Saline Fog and Dust

LEVEL 1, CM-DA-50 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software development.
LEVEL 2, CM-DA-50 MMT: Maintenance manual. Extended description intended for failure location in the module.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-DA-50 /V /T /M
PCB Mechanical Version
  A: IEC-297 Standard mechanics with front panel I/O connectors.
  B: P1101.2 Military mechanics with dummy front panel & wedge-locks.
Board Version
  1: 24 D/A channels, 14 bit, without galvanic isolation.
  2: 24 D/A channels, 14 bit, full galvanic isolation > 800 Volts.
Board Temperature Range
  C: Commercial range. Only available with fiberglass PCB.
  I: Industrial range. Only available with fiberglass PCB.
  R+: Military Rugged+ range. Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
  883: Military 883 range. Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
Note: Drivers for other leading operating systems can be optionally supplied under request.
Commercial, Industrial, MIL-Rugged & MIL-STD-883 Versions
CM-DA-50
24 Channel Optoisolated D/A Module
Computer 6U VMEbus Series
! -55 to +125 ºC ceramic military ICs.
! MIL-C-24308 & MIL-C-55302 Class I
    Connectors.
! Thin film 0.1% precision Resistors.
! No PCB tracks in external layers.
! MIL-E-5400 for avionics equipment class 1B
    (Temperature and Altitude).
FEATURES
MILITARY DESIGN
!"Commercial, Industrial, MIL-Rugged and
    MIL-STD-883 versions.
! Available in IEC-297 mechanics with I/O via
    front panel and military P1101.2 mechanics
    with wedge-locks.
!"Conduction cooled PCB with thermal overlay
    in MIL-Rugged and 883 versions.
!"High accuracy analog outputs..
!"Extensive software support.
!"Extremely simple programming.
!"Excellent price/performance ratio.
!"Two year guarantee.
! MIL-STD-810 D  Temperature
    (Methods 501.2 & 502.2).
! MIL-STD-810 D Shock  and Vibrations
    (Methods 514 & 516).
! MIL-STD-810 D Saline Fog and Dust